Abbots Ripton Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Samantha Sharp Telephone: 07927 530538 E-Mail: abbotsriptonclerk@gmail.com

A Meeting of Abbots Ripton Parish Council¹ will be held on Tuesday 27th June 2023 at 7.30pm at: Abbots Ripton Village Hall, The Green, Abbots Ripton, PE28 2PF

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

The meeting is open to members of the public (to include the press) unless stated otherwise in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960.

Signed - Mrs & Sharp - 21st June 2023

Samantha Sharp, CiLCA, MSLCC - Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer

Members: 6 Quorum: 3

AGENDA

0016/06-23 To receive and approve apologies for absence.

- **0017/06-23 To receive Disclosable Interests Declarations.** Members of the Council are subject to the Relevant Authorities (Disclosable Pecuniary Interest) Regulations 2012. All dispensation requests must be made to the Clerk prior to the meeting.
- **0018/06-23 Co-Option of Councillors (1 Vacancy)** Following the resignation of Councillor John Leaver and no Bi-Election being called, the Council are now permitted to co-opt a member onto the Council.

Those interested in being co-opted onto the Council are requested to attend the meeting and give a short presentation regarding their suitability to be a member of Abbots Ripton Parish Council.

The date for the next Parish Council meeting and future meeting dates for 2023 are currently being confirmed with the venue and Councillors and will be published to the Parish of Abbots Ripton and Wennington shortly.

¹Local Government Act 1972, schedule 12, paragraph 7 (2).